| Form | PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)           |
|------|---------------------------------|
| DMB  | No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) |

## 06/23/2011

| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE               |
|---|
| United States Patent and Trademark Office |

|   | P\$ |
|---|-----|
| l | CU  |
|   | 1/  |

| 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) | ! (REIE)  |
|-----------------------------|-----------|
| 06/21/11                    |           |
| 06/2/11                     | 100007740 |

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
|---|--|
| , tame of conveying party (rec)   | Name: B. Erickson Manufacturing Ltd.   |
| Brent Carl Erickson   | Internal Address:  |
| 3,74 3,74 3   | No JUN 2 1 2011 8  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: 11297 Merritt Line   |
| Execution Date(s) June 7, 2011  | TRADEMARK OF   |
| Assignment Merger   | City Theorem 18  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Thamesville  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: Ontario   |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Country: Canada Zip: NOP 2K0   |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country . <u>Canada</u> Zip. Nor Ziv   |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)   | is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 29/373351   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Additional numbers  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  | attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East  City: Toronto   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: Bloor Street East  City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East  City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5  Phone Number: 416-961-5000  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East  City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5  Phone Number: 416-961-5000  Fax Number: 416-961-5081  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: Bloor Street East  City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5  Phone Number: 416-961-5000  Fax Number: 416-961-5081  Email Address: riches@patents-toronto.com | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number                                     |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Toronto  State: Ontario  Zip: M4W 3J5  Phone Number: 416-961-5000  Fax Number: 416-961-5081  Email Address: riches@patents-toronto.com  9. Signature:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  June 20, 2011 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East  City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5  Phone Number: 416-961-5000  Fax Number: 416-961-5081  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name         |

06/22/2011 SMOHAMME 00000001 29378351 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, **BRENT CARL ERICKSON** whose full post office address is 11297 Merritt Line, Thamesville, Ontario, NOP 2KO, Canada;

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **B. ERICKSON MANUFACTURING LTD.**, a corporation of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 11297 Merritt Line, Thamesville, Ontario, N0P 2K0, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (enclosed), and entitled "SHELF DIVIDER WITH SEPARATOR" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Design Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued design patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Design Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other design patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and applications for design patents and all design patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at the state. Ontario, Canada, this 7 day of 5005, 2011.

| 4 | BRENT CA                     | RL ERICKSON   |
|---|------------------------------|---|
|   |                              | DECLARATION OF WITNESS  |
|   | I, <u>M</u><br>duly sign and | hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brent Carl Erickson dexecute the foregoing assignment. |
|   | Mica.                        | nature of Witness)  |
|   | Name:                        | Nicole Daly   |
|   | Address:                     | P.O. BOXLO  |
|   |                              | Validation  |

| Applicant or Patentee: Brent Carl  | Erickson  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Serial or Patent No.: 29/373,351 Atty. Dkt. No.:D4411                                      |   |  |  |  |
| Filed or Issued: March 31, 20  | 11  |  |  |  |
| For: Shelf Divider with Separator  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | ATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMI<br>7 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(b)) - INDEPEN |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| the purposes of paying reduced fee   |   | ent inventor as defined in 37 CFR 1.9(c) for 35, United States Code, to the Patent and WITH SEPARATOR described in   |  |  |
| ( ) the specification filed I  | nerewith  |  |  |  |
| (x) application serial no.   | 29/373,351  | filed_March 31, 2011   |  |  |
| ( ) patent no.   | , issued  |  |  |  |
| the invention to any person who could not be   |   | ct or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in CFR 1.9(c) if that person had made the invention, or to nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).                 |  |  |
| Each person, concerned or organization to wassign, grant, convey, or license any rights i  |   | nsed or am under an obligation under contract or law to  |  |  |
| ( ) no such person , conc<br>(x) persons, concerns or                                      |   |  |  |  |
| *NOTE: Separate verified statem averring to their status as small en                       |   | oncern or organization having rights to the invention  |  |  |
|  | acturing Ltd  |  |  |  |
|  | Lane, Thamesville, Ontario 1  |  |  |  |
| ( ) INDIVIDUAL (X  | ( ) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN  | ) NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION  |  |  |
| FULL NAME  |   |  |  |  |
| ADDRESS  | / > ONALL DUOINESS CONCED   | N. ( ) NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION   |  |  |
| ( ) INDIVIDUAL   | ( ) SMALL BUSINESS CONCER   | N () NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION   |  |  |
|  |   | s resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status<br>le after the date on which status as a small entity is no   |  |  |
| to be true; and further that these statements or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 | were made with the knowledge that willful false st                  | atements made on information and belief are believed tatements and the like so made are punishable by fine uch willful false statements may jeopardize the validity is directed. |  |  |
| NAME OF INVENTOR Brent Carl Erickson   | NAME OF INVENTOR  | NAME OF INVENTOR   |  |  |
| Signature of thiventor   | Signature of Inventor   | Signature of Inventor  |  |  |
| Date 2011  | Date  | Date   |  |  |
| Jour 7/ 2011   |   |  |  |  |

6/2/11

| Applicant or Patentee:   | Brent Carl E  | Frickson  |  |  | ····                                  |
|--|---|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| Serial or Patent No.:  | 29/373,351  | one had the group of the control of | Atty. Dkt. No.:  | D4411  |                                       |
| Filed or Issued:   | March 31, 2011  |   |  |  |                                       |
| For: Shelf D   | ivider with Separato  | Г   |  |  |                                       |
| VERIFIE  | D STATEMENT (DEC<br>(37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1                    |   |  |  |                                       |
| I hereby declare that I am   | n:  |   |  |  |                                       |
| (***/  | of the small business of<br>f the small business of<br>low: |   |  | f the concern  |                                       |
| NAME OF CONC<br>ADDRESS OF CONCER  | DERN B. Eric  |   |  | Ontario NOP 2K0  |                                       |
| ADDRESS OF CONCER  | N   | / Merrice ba  | ie, mamesville,  | Officatio NOP 2RO  |                                       |
| I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both. |   |   |  |  |                                       |
| I hereby declare that right<br>identified above with rega<br>CARL ERICKSON " desc  | ard to the invention, en                                    | v have been conv<br>titled "SHELF D   | eyed to and remain v<br>IVIDER WITH SEPA                       | vith the small business<br>RATOR" by inventor '                  | concern<br>BRENT                      |
|  | ition filed herewith  |   |  |  |                                       |
| <ul><li>(X) application s</li><li>( ) patent no.</li></ul>   | serial no29/37  | 3,351   | , <u>filed _Ma</u><br>, issued                                 | arch 31, 2011  |                                       |
| If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d). *NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)   |   |   |  |  |                                       |
| NAME<br>ADDRESS  |   |   |  |  |                                       |
| ( ) INDIVIDU   | IAL (X) SMALL BU  | SINESS CONC   | ERN ( ) NON-PR   | OFIT ORGANIZATION  | <br>I                                 |
| I acknowledge the duty to file, in<br>prior to paying, or at the time of p<br>longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.2  | paying, the earliest of the issu                            | otification of any cha<br>ue fee or any mainte  | inge in status resulting in l<br>nance fee due after the dat   | oss of entitlement to small er<br>e on which status as a small e | ntity status<br>entity is no          |
| I hereby declare that all statement to be true; and further that these or imprisonment, or both, under of the application, any patent issue.   | statements were made with<br>section 1001 of Title 18 of th | the knowledge that very<br>e United States Cod  | willful false statements and<br>e, and that such willful false | the like so made are punisha                                     | ible by fine                          |
| NAME OF PERSON SIGN  | NING Brent Carl Er  | ickson  |  | ·  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| TITLE OF PERSON OTH<br>ADDRESS OF PERSON   | SIGNING   | President   | mb 123   | Onbow! - WOD 0770  |                                       |
|  | 11297   | Merritt La  |  | Ontario NOP 2K0  |                                       |
| SIGNATURE  |   |   | DATEう。   | sm= 1/do   | 11                                    |

RECORDED: 06/21/2011

PATENT